Event Name

Mount Forest Firework Schedule

Start

End Time Location

Details

Thursday, July 18, 2024

Friday, July 19, 2024

Saturday, July 20, 2024

Git Yer Hillbilly On
Rib Competition

Gates and Parking
Lots Open

Beer Garden

Midway

Demolition Derby

Fireworks Display

Mini-show

Firefighters
Breakfast

Time

6:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

10:00 PM

7:00 AM

Mount Forest Sports

9:00 PM Sortlex

10:30 PM Various

11:00 PM Festival Park

11:00 PM Festival Park

Mount Forest Sports

9B0PM (0 ex

10:15 PM Festival Park

12:00 PM Mount Forest Fire Hall

What better way to kick off your
#MyFireworksWeekend than RibFest? The
evening will feature Live Music, Silent
Auction and is a licensed event. Net
proceeds from this event will be donated
back to the community in Memory of Bill
Walker. Tickets $25; Rib Taster Tickets
also available. Tickets Available at local
businesses: Mount Forest Chiropractic;
Meat the Butcher, McFarlane Family
Dental

Gates and Parking Open for Friday Nights
Demolition Derby and Fireworks; Tickets $15
each or 4/$50; under 3 free

The Mount Forest Lions will be serving up cold
beer and coolers; 19+

Albion Amusements; ride tickets extra,
wristband required for entry

Hosted by Edge Motorsports the demolition
derby is sure to be a great show. 4 classes
being run; Figure 8, Bone Stock Micro, Stock
Compacts & Junk Run. Come and have a
"smashing" good night and enjoy the free
fireworks after the derby!

Firemaster Productions will be putting on a
"mini-show", the fireworks appetizer to
Spectacular Fireworks Display on Saturday.
Brought to you by Festival Sponsor Coldwell
Banker WIN Realty Brokerage

Admission by Donation to the Wellington North
Fire Department; Pancakes, Sausage, Bacon,
Eggs, Hashbrowns, Juice and Coffee



Fireworks Festival
Classic Car Show

Recharge your
Mobile Device

Firefighters Antique
Fire Truck Show

Farmer's Market

Free Water Refilling
Station

Live Music - Sam &
Robin

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

3:00 PM Car Show

2:00 PM Cgr Show - Outside
Library

3:00 PM Mount Forest Fire Hall

2:00 PM King StE

2:00 PM Beside TD Bank

10:30 AM Car Show - Outside Library

"Over 300 vehicles on display, showcasing
and celebrating vehicles of all vintages.
The Fireworks Festival Classic Car Show
allows you to view a wide variety of
vehicles from yesteryear and today,
complete with owners and their stories.
$15 per car registration fee includes: Swag
Bag for first 100 entrants; Dash Plaque;
1/2 of the registration fee goes directly to
a local community program in need; this
year the funds will be going towards the
Mount Forest Community Pantry

Custom made awards for:

Festival’s Choice * Best Muscle * Big
Spender * Sleeper Award * Automotive
Artistry * Best Resto-Mod * Best Custom
Work * Best Import * Best Euro * Largest
Club * Oldest Vehicle * Furthest Traveled
* Best Truck/Van/SUV *

Best 50s & older * Best 60s * Best 70s *
Best 80s * Best 90s/2Ks * Awards
Presentation at 1pm at Main Car Show
Stage (in front of the Library) *** ALL
Cars in show to enter gates at Wellington
Street west, or Durham Street west (off
Hwy 89) "

Recharge > Take a quick break from the action
and recharge your device at our fast charge

station. (Compatible with Android and Apple
devices)

The Mount Forest Firefighters Association
Presents!

Check out the local Farmer's Market!

Refill your reusable water bottles at this refill
station provided by Ontario Clean Water
Agency

Playing at the car show main stage sponsored
by



Mount Forest
Museum & Archives

Helicopter Rides

Circus Lumberjack
show

Live Music - Pete
Yake

Motorcycle Show N
Shine

Legion Hospitality
Tent - Live Music

Mascot Race

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

3:00 PM

8:00 PM

10:45 AM

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 AM

11:30 AM

Mount Forest Museum &
Archives

Festival Park

Beside the Libaray

Car Show - Outside Library

King St W (in front of the
Legion)

Mount Forest Legion

Car Show - Durham Street

Visit the Mount Forest Museum & Archives
from 9am to 3pm on Saturday, July 20th to see
"It's Saturday Night in Mount Forest!"

This new Exhibit brings back our favourite
places to gather on Saturday nights in the
1950s and 60s. Come play the jukebox, sit at
the counter of the Checker Inn diner, and
remember when cruising Main Street was the
thing to do. It's teenagers, cars, fashion and
music, and it is just inside the green doors.

Take Flight and let us know how things look
from above. #MyFireworksWeekend on your
pictures to share with us! If you live nearby, the
pilot may even take you for a fly-by. Rides are
approximately 10-12minutes each, and up to 3
riders may go up at once. $60 each or 3 for
$150

Tim Burr is a Crazy Canuck who wood rather
show off his circus skills than do hard work eh!
Hilarious and engaging, audiences can’t help
but fall for this All-Canadian funny feller! Let’s
hope he doesn’t fall on them... Tim Burr!!!

Playing at the car show main stage sponsored
by
In Partnership with A.C.M.E. RC - This year's
Bike show will be bigger than ever!
$15 registration fee per bike includes: Swag
Bag for first 30 entrants; raffle prizes;

1/2 of the registration fee goes directly to a
local community program in need; this year the
funds will be going towards the Mount Forest
Community Pantry
Awards Presentation at 2pm (inside the
Legion Hospitality Tent)

*** All Bikes in show to Enter from King Street
West (off Hwy 89) to the Mount Forest Legion

Live Music and cold drinks being served up at
the Mount Forest Legion Hospitality Tent!
Feature Bands: Assorted Affair 11 am-3 pm;
After Midnight 4 -7 pm; Loose Change 8 pm -
12 am

Come and cheer on your favourite mascot in
this fan-favourite event!



Food Truck Rally

Beer Garden
Midway

Gates and Parking
Lots Open

Circus Lumberjack
show

Car Show Awards

Motorcycle Show N
Shine - Awards

Connect 4 Inflatable
Basketball

Delta Force
Obstacle Course

Gladiator Jousting

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:00 AM

11:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:45 PM

1:30 PM Car Show - Main Stage

King St W (in the Legion

2:15PM Hospitality tent)

9:00 PM Festival Park

9:00 PM Festival Park

9:00 PM Festival Park

Come and Check out all the great food trucks
ready to serve you your festival favourites; stay
tuned for a full list to come at the beginning of
July!!

Beverages will be served by The Mount Forest
Lions Club Beer and Coolers available. 19+

Albion Amusements; ride tickets extra,
wristband required for entry

Parking Free with Admission; Wristbands $15
each or 4/$50, under 3 free; please consult the
brochure for parking lot locations

Tim Burr is a Crazy Canuck who wood rather
show off his circus skills than do hard work eh!
Hilarious and engaging, audiences can’t help
but fall for this All-Canadian funny feller! Let’s
hope he doesn't fall on them... Tim Burr!!!

Awards to be presented to the car show
participants. Each registration will be entered to
win door prizes, and will be entered to win our
grand prize; a $1,000 gift certificate towards a set
of Tire - provided by Canadian Tire Mount Forest.

Awards to be presented to the bike show
participants (inside the Legion Hospitality Tent @
2pm). Each registration will be entered to win door
prizes, and will be entered to win our grand prize; a
$1,000 gift certificate towards a set of Tire -
provided by Canadian Tire Mount Forest. [Door
prizes and grand prize to be announced at 1pm at
the Car show Awards]

Connect 4 game and basketball combined into
one. Inflatable Connect 4 Basketball Game.
First to connect 4 balls in a line wins! Great
game for kids and adults.

Are you ready for Boot Camp? Pay attention to
the Sergeant as you race side by side through
our toughest obstacle yet! 40 feet of dual lane
obstacle to test even the toughest of Marines!
Are you man enough to compete?

Go back to the days of the gladiators when you
enter this inflated arena to go head to head
against your opponent. Be the first to knock
your opponent off their foam pedestal with a
jab from your foam padded jousting pole!



Rock Climbing Wall

Kids Zone Inflatables

Kids Zone Schedule

Toddler Town

“Shimmering Night
Sky - a Trillium
Circus Show” by
Trillium
Entertainment

R&R Pet Paradise —
Power Paws

Princess meet &
greet

SMASH Wrestling
LIVE!

Free Water Refilling
Station

Recharge your
Mobile Device

Legion BBQ Chicken
Dinner

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

9:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:00 PM

3:50 PM

4:15 PM

7:00 PM

5:00 PM

11:00 PM

11:00 PM

7:00:00 PM

Festival Park

Festival Park - Kids Zone

Festival Park - Kids Zone

Festival Park - Kids Zone

Festival Park

Festival Park - Kids Zone

Festival Park - Kids Zone

Mount Forest Sports
Complex

Sports Complex Pavilion

Sports Complex Pavilion

Legion

Our Rock Climb Wall is a 25 foot monster with auto
belay to provide you with the safest Rock Wall
around. Climbing stations for 3 people at a time.
We hope you're not afraid of heights!

Grand River Inflatables brings: an Obstacle
course, a Maze, and a Bouncey house for all
ages.

The Kids Zone is the place to be! Sponsored
by BDO Canada - Mount Forest

Inflatables and activities for kids under 6 year
old.

Let Trillium's circus entertainers take you
on a wild ride through their glittering circus
universe. “Shimmering Night Sky” is a
show about finding your inner light and
letting it shine! Their otherworldly
characters will dazzle and amaze you as
they take flight!

These dogs give you speed, action,
endurance, comedy and tricks. At the end of
each show the audience is welcome to meet
the dogs and take photos.

Sing songs and take pictures with Ariel, the
classic disney princess from the Little
Mermaid.

Professional Wrestlers of SMASH
Wrestling are coming to Mount Forest, and
the Championship Belts are on the line!
***Show Intermission from 5 pmto 6
pm***

Refill your reusable water bottles at this refill
station provided by Ontario Clean Water
Agency

Recharge > Take a quick break from the action
and recharge your device at our fast charge
station. (Compatible with Android and Apple
devices)

Mount Forest Legion is hosting a 1/2 BBQ
Chicken Dinner with sides and dessert, Eat-In
or Take Out (*Take Outs ordered in advance
only*) $20/ticket; tickets available at the Mount
Forest Legion (open after 4 pm Mon-Sat)



Circus Lumberjack
Show

R&R Pet Paradise —
Power Paws

Max Life Crisis

SMASH Wrestling
LIVE!

“Shimmering Night
Sky - a Trillium
Circus Show” by
Trillium
Entertainment

R&R Pet Paradise —
Power Paws

Jessica Sole

5:15 PM

5:45 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:15 PM

7:45 PM

8:00 PM

5:30:00 PM

6:15:00 PM

8:00:00 PM

7:00:00 PM

7:50:00 PM

8:15:00 PM

9:45:00 PM

Festival Park

Festival Park - Kids Zone

Festival Park - Main Stage

Mount Forest Sports
Complex

Festival Park

Festival Park - Kids Zone

Festival Park - Main Stage

Test your skills at Axe Throwing!! Even if you
have never tried this sport before, our on-site
instructor will teach you how to throw :)

These dogs give you speed, action,
endurance, comedy and tricks. At the end of
each show the audience is welcome to meet
the dogs and take photos.

On a Humid day in the Summer of 2022, 4
accomplished musicians got together for a
charity event downtown Toronto. Performing
songs that influenced them over their musical
journey. The unmatched chemistry, energy,
and sound of the group were undeniable, and
MLC was formed. Since then, this tight-knit
group has been working hard recording and
rehearsing in the studio. With over 100 yrs of
stage experience & 1000 of shows between
them, MLC is primed and ready to take on any
event!

Professional Wrestlers of SMASH
Wrestling are coming to Mount Forest, and
the Championship Belts are on the line!
***Show Intermission from 5 pm to 6
pm***

Let Trillium's circus entertainers take you
on a wild ride through their glittering circus
universe. “Shimmering Night Sky” is a
show about finding your inner light and
letting it shine! Their otherworldly
characters will dazzle and amaze you as
they take flight!

These dogs give you speed, action,
endurance, comedy and tricks. At the end of
each show the audience is welcome to meet
the dogs and take photos.

From her local hometown of Shelburne, we
welcome Jessica Sole this year! With the release of
Hometown Cliché, her sold out EP release show in
Toronto, and a summer full of live shows, 2023
holds a lot in store for this rising star. Jessica can’t
wait to bring her music directly to her fans with a
high-energy, captivating, and unforgettable show
that is sure to keep fans wanting more!



The Spectacular
Fireworks

Sunday, July 21, 2024 Touch-A-Truck

Midway

Soap Box Derby

10:00 PM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

10:20:00 PM Festival Park

1:00:00 PM Festival Park

4:00:00 PM Festival Park

3:00:00 PM Princess St

Don't be shy, get in the park so you can see all
those impressive low flying specialty shots,
and the best seats in town. Plus, what better
way to see a spectacular Fireworks display
than with 1,000s of friends!

This is a fun and hands on event that allows
you to touch, explore and get up close and
personal with a variety of different vehicles.

Free Access to the midway grounds for free
family day! **Ride Tickets Extra

Soap Box Derby Races are always a crowd
pleaser! Registration is FREE and open to
youth between the ages of 7-16. Come and
watch this event that is a crowd pleaser year
after year as these young racers bring their all
to the race hilll!




