Mount Forest Firework Schedule							
Date	Event Name	Start Time	End Time	Location	Details		
Thursday, July 18, 2024	Git Yer Hillbilly On Rib Competition	6:00 PM	9:00 PM	Mount Forest Sports Complex	What better way to kick off your #MyFireworksWeekend than RibFest? The evening will feature Live Music, Silent Auction and is a licensed event. Net proceeds from this event will be donated back to the community in Memory of Bill Walker. Tickets \$25; Rib Taster Tickets also available. Tickets Available at local businesses: Mount Forest Chiropractic; Meat the Butcher, McFarlane Family Dental		
Friday, July 19, 2024	Gates and Parking Lots Open	5:00 PM	10:30 PM	Various	Gates and Parking Open for Friday Nights Demolition Derby and Fireworks; Tickets \$15 each or 4/\$50; under 3 free		
	Beer Garden	5:00 PM	11:00 PM	Festival Park	The Mount Forest Lions will be serving up cold beer and coolers; 19+		
	Midway	6:00 PM	11:00 PM	Festival Park	Albion Amusements; ride tickets extra, wristband required for entry		
	Demolition Derby	6:30 PM	9:30 PM	Mount Forest Sports Complex	Hosted by Edge Motorsports the demolition derby is sure to be a great show. 4 classes being run; Figure 8, Bone Stock Micro, Stock Compacts & Junk Run. Come and have a "smashing" good night and enjoy the free fireworks after the derby!		
	Fireworks Display Mini-show	10:00 PM	10:15 PM	Festival Park	Firemaster Productions will be putting on a "mini-show", the fireworks appetizer to Spectacular Fireworks Display on Saturday. Brought to you by Festival Sponsor Coldwell Banker WIN Realty Brokerage		
Saturday, July 20, 2024	Firefighters Breakfast	7:00 AM	12:00 PM	Mount Forest Fire Hall	Admission by Donation to the Wellington North Fire Department; Pancakes, Sausage, Bacon, Eggs, Hashbrowns, Juice and Coffee		

	eworks Festival assic Car Show	8:00 AM	3:00 PM	Car Show	"Over 300 vehicles on display, showcasing and celebrating vehicles of all vintages. The Fireworks Festival Classic Car Show allows you to view a wide variety of vehicles from yesteryear and today, complete with owners and their stories. \$15 per car registration fee includes: Swag Bag for first 100 entrants; Dash Plaque; 1/2 of the registration fee goes directly to a local community program in need; this year the funds will be going towards the Mount Forest Community Pantry Custom made awards for: Festival's Choice * Best Muscle * Big Spender * Sleeper Award * Automotive Artistry * Best Resto-Mod * Best Custom Work * Best Import * Best Euro * Largest Club * Oldest Vehicle * Furthest Traveled * Best Truck/Van/SUV * Best 50s & older * Best 60s * Best 70s * Best 80s * Best 90s/2Ks * Awards Presentation at 1pm at Main Car Show Stage (in front of the Library) *** ALL Cars in show to enter gates at Wellington Street west, or Durham Street west (off Hwy 89) ***"
	echarge your obile Device	8:00 AM	2:00 PM	Car Show - Outside Library	Recharge > Take a quick break from the action and recharge your device at our fast charge station. (Compatible with Android and Apple devices)
	efighters Antique e Truck Show	8:00 AM	3:00 PM	Mount Forest Fire Hall	The Mount Forest Firefighters Association Presents!
Far	rmer's Market	8:00 AM	2:00 PM	King St E	Check out the local Farmer's Market!
	ee Water Refilling ation	9:00 AM	2:00 PM	Beside TD Bank	Refill your reusable water bottles at this refill station provided by Ontario Clean Water Agency
Live	re Music - Sam & bbin	9:00 AM	10:30 AM	Car Show - Outside Library	Playing at the car show main stage sponsored by

Mount Forest Museum & Archives	9:00 AM	3:00 PM	Mount Forest Museum & Archives	Visit the Mount Forest Museum & Archives from 9am to 3pm on Saturday, July 20th to see "It's Saturday Night in Mount Forest!" This new Exhibit brings back our favourite places to gather on Saturday nights in the 1950s and 60s. Come play the jukebox, sit at the counter of the Checker Inn diner, and remember when cruising Main Street was the thing to do. It's teenagers, cars, fashion and music, and it is just inside the green doors.
Helicopter Rides	10:00 AM	8:00 PM	Festival Park	Take Flight and let us know how things look from above. #MyFireworksWeekend on your pictures to share with us! If you live nearby, the pilot may even take you for a fly-by. Rides are approximately 10-12minutes each, and up to 3 riders may go up at once. \$60 each or 3 for \$150
Circus Lumberjack show	10:30 AM	10:45 AM	Beside the Libaray	Tim Burr is a Crazy Canuck who wood rather show off his circus skills than do hard work eh! Hilarious and engaging, audiences can't help but fall for this All-Canadian funny feller! Let's hope he doesn't fall on them Tim Burr!!!
Live Music - Pete Yake	11:00 AM	12:30 PM	Car Show - Outside Library	Playing at the car show main stage sponsored by
Motorcycle Show N Shine	11:00 AM	3:00 PM	King St W (in front of the Legion)	In Partnership with A.C.M.E. RC - This year's Bike show will be bigger than ever! \$15 registration fee per bike includes: Swag Bag for first 30 entrants; raffle prizes; 1/2 of the registration fee goes directly to a local community program in need; this year the funds will be going towards the Mount Forest Community Pantry Awards Presentation at 2pm (inside the Legion Hospitality Tent) *** All Bikes in show to Enter from King Street West (off Hwy 89) to the Mount Forest Legion ***
Legion Hospitality Tent - Live Music	11:00 AM	12:00 AM	Mount Forest Legion	Live Music and cold drinks being served up at the Mount Forest Legion Hospitality Tent! Feature Bands: Assorted Affair 11 am-3 pm; After Midnight 4 -7 pm; Loose Change 8 pm - 12 am
Mascot Race	11:15 AM	11:30 AM	Car Show - Durham Street	Come and cheer on your favourite mascot in this fan-favourite event!

Food Truck Rally	12:00 PM	11:00 PM		Come and Check out all the great food trucks ready to serve you your festival favourites; stay tuned for a full list to come at the beginning of July!!
Beer Garden	12:00 PM	12:00 AM		Beverages will be served by The Mount Forest Lions Club Beer and Coolers available. 19+
Midway	12:00 PM	11:00 PM		Albion Amusements; ride tickets extra, wristband required for entry
Gates and Parking Lots Open	12:00 PM	11:00 PM		Parking Free with Admission; Wristbands \$15 each or 4/\$50, under 3 free; please consult the brochure for parking lot locations
Circus Lumberjack show	12:30 PM	12:45 PM		Tim Burr is a Crazy Canuck who wood rather show off his circus skills than do hard work eh! Hilarious and engaging, audiences can't help but fall for this All-Canadian funny feller! Let's hope he doesn't fall on them Tim Burr!!!
Car Show Awards	1:00 PM	1:30 PM	Car Show - Main Stage	Awards to be presented to the car show participants. Each registration will be entered to win door prizes, and will be entered to win our grand prize; a \$1,000 gift certificate towards a set of Tire - provided by Canadian Tire Mount Forest.
Motorcycle Show N Shine - Awards	2:00 PM	2:15 PM	King St W (in the Legion Hospitality tent)	Awards to be presented to the bike show participants (inside the Legion Hospitality Tent @ 2pm). Each registration will be entered to win door prizes, and will be entered to win our grand prize; a \$1,000 gift certificate towards a set of Tire - provided by Canadian Tire Mount Forest. [Door prizes and grand prize to be announced at 1pm at the Car show Awards]
Connect 4 Inflatable Basketball	3:00 PM	9:00 PM	Festival Park	Connect 4 game and basketball combined into one. Inflatable Connect 4 Basketball Game. First to connect 4 balls in a line wins! Great game for kids and adults.
Delta Force Obstacle Course	3:00 PM	9:00 PM	Festival Park	Are you ready for Boot Camp? Pay attention to the Sergeant as you race side by side through our toughest obstacle yet! 40 feet of dual lane obstacle to test even the toughest of Marines! Are you man enough to compete?
Gladiator Jousting	3:00 PM	9:00 PM	Festival Park	Go back to the days of the gladiators when you enter this inflated arena to go head to head against your opponent. Be the first to knock your opponent off their foam pedestal with a jab from your foam padded jousting pole!

Rock Climbing Wall	3:00 PM	9:00 PM	Festival Park	Our Rock Climb Wall is a 25 foot monster with auto belay to provide you with the safest Rock Wall around. Climbing stations for 3 people at a time. We hope you're not afraid of heights!
Kids Zone Inflatables	3:00 PM	8:30 PM	Festival Park - Kids Zone	Grand River Inflatables brings: an Obstacle course, a Maze, and a Bouncey house for all ages.
Kids Zone Schedule	3:00 PM	9:00 PM	Festival Park - Kids Zone	The Kids Zone is the place to be! Sponsored by BDO Canada - Mount Forest
Toddler Town	3:00 PM	9:00 PM	Festival Park - Kids Zone	Inflatables and activities for kids under 6 year old.
"Shimmering Night Sky - a Trillium Circus Show" by Trillium Entertainment	3:15 PM	3:50 PM	Festival Park	Let Trillium's circus entertainers take you on a wild ride through their glittering circus universe. "Shimmering Night Sky" is a show about finding your inner light and letting it shine! Their otherworldly characters will dazzle and amaze you as they take flight!
R&R Pet Paradise – Power Paws	3:45 PM	4:15 PM	Festival Park - Kids Zone	These dogs give you speed, action, endurance, comedy and tricks. At the end of each show the audience is welcome to meet the dogs and take photos.
Princess meet & greet	4:00 PM	7:00 PM	Festival Park - Kids Zone	Sing songs and take pictures with Ariel, the classic disney princess from the Little Mermaid.
SMASH Wrestling LIVE!	4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Mount Forest Sports Complex	Professional Wrestlers of SMASH Wrestling are coming to Mount Forest, and the Championship Belts are on the line! ***Show Intermission from 5 pm to 6 pm***
Free Water Refilling Station	4:00 PM	11:00 PM	Sports Complex Pavilion	Refill your reusable water bottles at this refill station provided by Ontario Clean Water Agency
Recharge your Mobile Device	4:00 PM	11:00 PM	Sports Complex Pavilion	Recharge > Take a quick break from the action and recharge your device at our fast charge station. (Compatible with Android and Apple devices)
Legion BBQ Chicken Dinner	5:00 PM	7:00:00 PM	Legion	Mount Forest Legion is hosting a 1/2 BBQ Chicken Dinner with sides and dessert, Eat-In or Take Out (*Take Outs ordered in advance only*) \$20/ticket; tickets available at the Mount Forest Legion (open after 4 pm Mon-Sat)

Circus Lumberjack Show	5:15 PM	5:30:00 PM	Festival Park	Test your skills at Axe Throwing!! Even if you have never tried this sport before, our on-site instructor will teach you how to throw :)
R&R Pet Paradise – Power Paws	5:45 PM	6:15:00 PM	Festival Park - Kids Zone	These dogs give you speed, action, endurance, comedy and tricks. At the end of each show the audience is welcome to meet the dogs and take photos.
Max Life Crisis	6:00 PM	8:00:00 PM	Festival Park - Main Stage	On a Humid day in the Summer of 2022, 4 accomplished musicians got together for a charity event downtown Toronto. Performing songs that influenced them over their musical journey. The unmatched chemistry, energy, and sound of the group were undeniable, and MLC was formed. Since then, this tight-knit group has been working hard recording and rehearsing in the studio. With over 100 yrs of stage experience & 1000 of shows between them, MLC is primed and ready to take on any event!
SMASH Wrestling LIVE!	6:00 PM	7:00:00 PM	Mount Forest Sports Complex	Professional Wrestlers of SMASH Wrestling are coming to Mount Forest, and the Championship Belts are on the line! ***Show Intermission from 5 pm to 6 pm***
"Shimmering Night Sky - a Trillium Circus Show" by Trillium Entertainment	7:15 PM	7:50:00 PM	Festival Park	Let Trillium's circus entertainers take you on a wild ride through their glittering circus universe. "Shimmering Night Sky" is a show about finding your inner light and letting it shine! Their otherworldly characters will dazzle and amaze you as they take flight!
R&R Pet Paradise – Power Paws	7:45 PM	8:15:00 PM	Festival Park - Kids Zone	These dogs give you speed, action, endurance, comedy and tricks. At the end of each show the audience is welcome to meet the dogs and take photos.
Jessica Sole	8:00 PM	9:45:00 PM	Festival Park - Main Stage	From her local hometown of Shelburne, we welcome Jessica Sole this year! With the release of Hometown Cliché, her sold out EP release show in Toronto, and a summer full of live shows, 2023 holds a lot in store for this rising star. Jessica can't wait to bring her music directly to her fans with a high-energy, captivating, and unforgettable show that is sure to keep fans wanting more!

	The Spectacular Fireworks	10:00 PM	10:20:00 PM	Festival Park	Don't be shy, get in the park so you can see all those impressive low flying specialty shots, and the best seats in town. Plus, what better way to see a spectacular Fireworks display than with 1,000s of friends!
Sunday, July 21, 2024	Touch-A-Truck	10:00 AM	1:00:00 PM	Festival Park	This is a fun and hands on event that allows you to touch, explore and get up close and personal with a variety of different vehicles.
	Midway	12:00 PM	4:00:00 PM	Festival Park	Free Access to the midway grounds for free family day! **Ride Tickets Extra
	Soap Box Derby	1:00 PM	3:00:00 PM	Princess St	Soap Box Derby Races are always a crowd pleaser! Registration is FREE and open to youth between the ages of 7-16. Come and watch this event that is a crowd pleaser year after year as these young racers bring their all to the race hill!